Crowley Liner Org 025816 Tariff 001	Date Filed: 3-12-2024	Date Effective: 04-14-2024	Rule #: 19	Revision: 03 Publishing Code: A	
Rule Name:	Port Security Charges				

The following Security Surcharge applies on all cargo from U.S. and/or Puerto Rico to below listed destinations:

Destination	20'	40′	Over 40'	20' Ref	40' Ref	Vehicle NEX 700 CFT	Vehicle Over 700 CFT	Vehicle NEX 760 CFT	NIT
Cuba	\$75	\$125	\$125	\$75	\$125	\$20	\$50		\$2 W/M
<b>Grand Cayman</b>	\$100	\$200	\$224	\$100	\$200			\$40	\$4 W/M
Haiti	\$135	\$270	\$303	\$135	\$270	\$20	\$50		\$4 W/M
Jamaica	\$155	\$310	\$343	\$155	\$310			\$40	\$4 W/M
Tortola	\$155	\$310	\$343	\$155	\$310				
Virgin Gorda	\$155	\$310	\$343	\$155	\$310				

<u>Cuba Port Security Charge</u>: A Cuba Security Charge of \$20 applies on all cargo moving to and from Cuba.

<u>Panama Port Security Charge:</u> A Port Security Charge for all cargo imported and exported through Puerto Manzanillo, Panama.

Panama Port Security Charge				
Direction	<b>Security Charge Per Container</b>			
Import	<mark>\$77</mark>			
Export	<mark>\$57</mark>			